The Company meets the aforesaid criteria as on date of this
special resolution and allotment shall be made if the Company
continues to meet the said criteria on date of allotment.

Further, the proposed Allotteess confirm that they meet the
criteria specified under regulation 164A(3) of the SEBI ICDR
Regulations.

As per regulation 164A(5) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the
proceeds of such preferential issue shall not be used for any
repayment of loans taken from promoters/ promoter group/ group
companies. The proposed use of proceeds has been disclosed
in the explanatory statement sent for the purpose of the
shareholder resolution.

7

vi) Shareholding pattern of the Company Pre and Post the issue: The Shareholding pattern giving the present position considering full allotment
of shares issued on the preferential basis, as per the aforesaid resolution, is given below:

 S.   Name of the   Pre-issue   Preferential
 No.   Shareholder   (30.07.2021)   Issue   Post Issue

A Promoters and Promoter
Group Holding

1 Indian

Individual 77260607 41.27 77260607 29.47

Bodies Corporate - - - -

Others - - - -

Sub-Total 77260607 41.27 77260607 29.47

2 Foreign - -

Sub-Total (A) 77260607 41.27 77260607 29.47

B Non- Promoters’ Holding - -

1 Institutional investors - - - -

Mutual Fund - - - -

Venture Capital Funds - - - -

Alternate Investment Funds - - - -

Foreign Institutional  Investors 11567064 6.18 11567064 4.41

Foreign Portfolio Investor 23451641 12.53 23451641 8.94

Financial Institutions / Banks 25 0.00 25 -

Insurance Companies - - - -

Sub-Total (B)(1) 35018730 18.71 35018730 13.35

2 Non-Institutional investors

Individual 49285870 26.33 49285870 18.80

NBFCs registered with RBI - - - -

Trusts - - - -

Hindu Undivided Family 3907124 2.09 3907124 1.49

Foreign Companies - - - -

Non-Resident Indians
(Non- Repatriable) 2300802 1.23 2300802 0.88

Non-Resident Indians
(Repatriable) 8695597 4.65 8695597 3.32

Clearing Member 3243798 1.73 3243798 1.24

Bodies Corporate 7478313 3.99 75000000 82478313 31.46

IEPF 7844 0.00 7844 0.00

Sub-Total (B)(2) 74919348 40.02 149911504 57.17

Sub-Total (B)= 109938078 58.72 184938088 70.53

(B)(1) + (B)(2) - -

Non Promoter - Non Public - -

Grand Total 187198685 100.00 262198685 100.00

vii) Proposal / Intention of Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe the offer:

None of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company, intend to subscribe to any equity shares pursuant to this
preferential issue.

viii) Identity of Proposed Allottees (including natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of equity shares proposed to be
allotted and/or who ultimately control), the percentage (%) of Post Preferential Issue Capital that may be held by them and Change
in Control, if any, consequent to the Preferential Issue:

Name of the Category Present share pre-issue Post issue share holding Ultimate